Finnish Fund for Industrial Cooperation Ltd (a development finance company duly incorporated 
and established under the laws of Finland and majority owned by the Government of Finland) on 
January 15, 2026 for the financial facility up to the sum of USD 12,000,000 (United States Dollars 
Twelve Million).  

Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 
2024 is enclosed as Annexure A. 

This is for your information and records.

[...]

2 Purpose of entering into the agreement; The Finance Agreement has been entered into 
to enable the Borrower to financing the 
onward lending business. 

3 Size of agreement; The Finance Agreement has been entered into 
in respect of loan facility for an amount up to 
$12,000,000 (US Dollar Twelve Million Only) 

4 Shareholding, if any, in the entity with 
whom the agreement is executed; 

NIL 

5 Significant terms of the agreement (in 
brief) special rights like right to appoint 
directors, first right to share subscription 
in case of issuance of shares, right to